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RAM SETU
Kataria Shri Rattan Lal

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for announcing Ram Setu as a national heritage is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the NASA has proved the existence of Ram Setu;

(d) if so , the details thereof;

(e) whether the conspiracy had been hatched to demolish the Ram Setu in the past; and

(f) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government to protect this national heritage?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)to(f) The matter is pending with the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and hence subjudice.
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